

Newcastle University Boat Club Regatta



Sunday, 8 October 2017

Berry Park

1	MU15/16 2x	Mens Under 15/16 Double Scull	Final
2	MD 4x	Men's D Grade Quad Scull	Final
3	MC 1x	Men's C Grade Single Scull	Final
4	MA/B 2x	Mens A / B Grade Double Scull	Final
5	MO 4+/-	Men's Open Coxed/Coxless Four	Final
6	WU17/19/O 1x	Womens U17/U19/Open Single Scull	Final
7	WC 2x	Women's C Grade Double Scull	Final
8	WU16 4x+	Womens Under 16 Coxed Quad Scull	Final
9	WM 1x	Women's Masters Single Scull	Final
10	Mix 2x	Mixed Double Scull	Final
11	MM 4x	Men's Masters Quad Scull	Final
12	MD 1x	Men's D Grade Single Scull	Final
13	MC 2x	Men's C Grade Double Scull	Final
14	MU17/19/O 4x	Mens U17/U19/Open Quad Scull	Final
15	WA/B 1x	Womens A / B Grade Single Scull	Final
16	WU17/19/O 2x	Womens U17/U19/Open Double Scull	Final
17	WD 4x	Women's D Grade Quad Scull	Final
18	WU15/16 1x	Womens Under 15/16 Single Scull	Final
19	WM 2x	Women's Masters Double Scull	Division 1
20		Division 2
21	MM 1x	Men's Masters Single Scull	Final
22	MD 2x	Men's D Grade Double Scull	Division 1
23		Division 2
24	MC 4+/-	Men's C Grade Coxed/Coxless Four	Final
25	MU17/19/O 1x	Mens U17/U19/Open Single Scull	Final
26	WO 4+/-	Women's Open Coxed/Coxless Four	Final
27	WC 4x	Women's C Grade Quad Scull	Final
28	WD 1x	Women's D Grade Single Scull	Final
29	WU15/16 2x	Womens Under 15/16 Double Scull	Final
30	Mix 4x	Mixed Quad Scull	Final
31	MU15/16 1x	Mens Under 15/16 Single Scull	Final
32	MM 2x	Men's Masters Double Scull	Final
33	MC 4x	Men's C Grade Quad Scull	Final
34	MA/B 1x	Mens A / B Grade Single Scull	Final
35	MU17/19/O 2x	Mens U17/U19/Open Double Scull	Final
36	WC 1x	Women's C Grade Single Scull	Final
37	WD 2x	Women's D Grade Double Scull	Final
38	WU15 4x+	Women's Under 15 Coxed Quad Scull	Final
39	WM 4x	Women's Masters Quad Scull	Final
40	Mix 4+	Mixed Coxed Four	Final

Newcastle University Boat Club Regatta

Sunday, 8 October 2017

Race 1 Mens Under 15/16 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	01.02	Hunter Valley Grammar 2	(Vickery,Moffitt)	(U16)	4	3:35.25	0.00	+0.00
2	01.01	Hunter Valley Grammar 1	(Redhead,Crawford)	(U15)	3	3:45.38	10.13	+10.13

Race 2 Men's D Grade Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	03.02	Endeavour 2	(Vaughan,Young,Donza,Budworth)	(D)	1	3:12.84	0.00	+0.00
2	03.05	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Rudge,Hunt,Patton,Sands)	(D)	3	3:13.70	0.86	+0.86
3	03.03	Endeavour 3	(Taylor,Job,McConville,Weatherall)	(D)	4	3:16.20	2.50	+3.36
4	03.01	Endeavour 1	(Cook,Farquhar,Percival,Redhead)	(D)	2	3:24.50	8.30	+11.66
5	03.06	Newcastle	(Henry,Croker,Burrows,Cronin)	(D)	6	3:26.21	1.71	+13.37
6	03.04	Endeavour 4	(Scales,Payne,Atkins*,Bond)	(D)	5	3:34.81	8.60	+21.97

*substitute

Race 3 Men's C Grade Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	04.01	Hunter Valley Grammar 1	(Isaac Shepherd)	(C)	3	NTT	0.00	+0.00
2	04.02	Hunter Valley Grammar 2	(Arthur Bowman)	(C)	4		2.45	+2.45

Race 4 Mens A / B Grade Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1750M	Margins	
1	05.03	Newcastle	(Homer,Keats)	(B)	3	5:49.66	0.00	+0.00
2	05.02	Manning River	(Broos,McLeod)	(A)	4	5:56.79	7.13	+7.13
3	05.01	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Patton,Jeffries)	(B)	2	6:12.54	15.75	+22.88

Race 5 Men's Open Coxed/Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1750M	Margins	
1	06.01	Newcastle	(Patey,Newman,Gresham,Lewis,c:Sanders)		3	6:16.36	0.00	+0.00
2	06.02	Newcastle Uni	(Hislop,Webb,Lochrin,Scott,c:Lindsay)		4	6:22.91	6.55	+6.55

Race 6 Womens U17/U19/Open Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1750M	Margins	
1	08.02	Hunter Valley Grammar 2	(Kaylah Redhead)	(U19)	2	7:32.18	0.00	+0.00
2	08.03	Hunter Valley Grammar 3	(Britney Randell)	(U19)	3	7:50.87	18.69	+18.69
3	08.01	Hunter Valley Grammar 1	(Caitlin McAllister)	(U17)	1	7:51.74	0.87	+19.56
4	08.05	Newcastle Uni 1	(Benedicte Lutken)	(Opn)	5	8:02.62	10.88	+30.44
	08.04	Newcastle Uni 2	(Katrina Reynolds)	(Opn)	4	SCRATCHED		

Race 7 Women's C Grade Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	09.01	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Lewis,Dockrill)	(C)	4	4:05.28	0.00	+0.00
2	09.02	Newcastle 1	(Dadd,Watson)	(C)	3	4:09.84	4.56	+4.56
3	09.04	Newcastle 3	(Fearon,Dadd)	(D)	5	4:12.95	3.11	+7.67
4	09.03	Newcastle 2	(Harcombe,Harcombe)	(C)	2	4:21.98	9.03	+16.70

Race 8 Womens Under 16 Coxed Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.02	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Friis,Allomes,Baker,Abrams,c:Glascok)		3	3:44.50	0.00	+0.00
2	11.01	Endeavour/Hunter Valley	(Nikolas,Cockbain,Percival,Davey,c:Bond)		4	4:03.09	18.59	+18.59
3	11.03	Upper Hunter/Hunter Val...	(Manwarring,McDonald,Goldfinch*,O'Regan,c:Caslick)		2	4:23.19	20.10	+38.69

*substitute

Race 9 Women's Masters Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	12.03	Newcastle 1	(Sue Brown)	(F)	2	4:28.87	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	12.01	Endeavour	(Diane McShane)	(E)	4	4:38.42	7	9.55 +9.55
3	12.04	Newcastle 2	(Fiona Wallace)	(E)	5	5:21.64	7	43.22 +52.77
	12.02	Lake Macquarie	(Chris Brennan)	(F)	3	SCRATCHED		

Newcastle University Boat Club Regatta

Sunday, 8 October 2017

Race 10 Mixed Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.03	Newcastle 2	(Sanders,Keats)	2	4:01.69	0.00 +0.00
2	13.01	Drummoyne/Newcastle Uni	(Reynolds,Haythornthwaite)	4	4:17.40	15.71 +15.71
3	13.04	Newcastle 3	(Cook,Burrows)	3	4:44.67	27.27 +42.98
4	13.02	Newcastle 1	(Kemp,Kemp)	5	5:33.87	49.20 +92.18

Race 11 Men's Masters Quad Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	14.01	Endeavour 1	(Budworth,Cook,Percival,Redhead)	(D) 4	4:05.12	16	0.00 +0.00
2	14.03	Newcastle	(Laird,Croker,Baker,McLeod)	(G) 2	4:14.37	GO	9.25 +9.25
3	14.02	Endeavour 2	(Vaughan,Farquhar,Young,Donza)	(F) 3	4:19.36	6	4.99 +14.24

Race 12 Men's D Grade Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	16.03	Newcastle	(Arjun Lewis)	(D) 2	4:26.87	0.00 +0.00
2	16.05	Hunter Valley Grammar 3	(James Patton)	(D) 1	4:36.33	9.46 +9.46
3	16.06	Hunter Valley Grammar 4	(Nikolai Crawford)	(D) 6	4:39.45	3.12 +12.58
4	16.01	Hunter Valley Grammar 1	(Finley Moffitt)	(D) 5	4:44.33	4.88 +17.46
5	16.02	Hunter Valley Grammar 2	(Gilbert Hunt)	(D) 3	4:50.20	5.87 +23.33
	16.04	Newcastle Uni	(Murray Scott)	(D) 4	SCRATCHED	

Race 13 Men's C Grade Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.03	Newcastle 1	(Homer,Newman)	(C) 2	3:53.70	0.00 +0.00
2	17.02	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Vickery,Jeffries)	(C) 3	3:55.29	1.59 +1.59
3	17.04	Newcastle 2	(Henry,Cronin)	(D) 4	4:34.73	39.44 +41.03
4	17.01	Endeavour	(Payne,McConville*)	(D) 5	4:35.29	0.56 +41.59
5	17.05	Upper Hunter/Hunter Val...	(Redhead,Caslick)	(D) 1	4:37.78	2.49 +44.08

*substitute

Race 14 Mens U17/U19/Open Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1750M	Margins
1	19.01	Endeavour	(Shepherd,Weatherall,Davey,Bond)	(U19) 4	6:48.86	0.00 +0.00
2	19.02	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Bowman,Rudge,Patton,Sands)	(U17) 3	7:29.51	40.65 +40.65

Race 15 Womens A / B Grade Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1750M	Margins
1	20.01	Central Coast	(Monique Hull)	(B) 3	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	20.02	Newcastle Uni 1	(Benedicte Lutken)	(D) 4		10.75 +10.75
3	20.03	Newcastle Uni 2	(Katrina Reynolds)	(C) 2		107.75 +118.5

Race 16 Womens U17/U19/Open Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1750M	Margins
1	21.02	Hunter Valley Grammar 2	(Randell,Redhead)	(U19) 4	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	21.01	Hunter Valley Grammar 1	(Lewis,McAllister)	(U19) 3		NTT

Race 17 Women's D Grade Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.04	Lake Macquarie/Upper Hu...	(Manwarring,McDonald,O'Regan,Brenna)	(D) 3	4:49.86	0.00 +0.00
2	23.05	Newcastle	(Harcombe,Redpath,Harcombe,Dadd)	(D) 5	4:50.53	0.67 +0.67
3	23.02	Endeavour	(Nikolas,Maher,Percival,Davey)	(D) 1	4:58.37	7.84 +8.51
4	23.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Allomes,Lidbury,Friis,Cockbain)	(D) 2	4:59.87	1.50 +10.01
5	23.01	Central Coast	(Beileiter,Fitzgerald,O'Neill,Lane)	(D) 4	5:18.33	18.46 +28.47

Race 18 Womens Under 15/16 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	24.02	Hunter Valley Grammar 2	(Sarah Abrams)	(U15) 2	5:01.58	0.00 +0.00
2	24.01	Hunter Valley Grammar 1	(Holly Baker)	(U15) 3	5:14.39	12.81 +12.81
3	24.04	Newcastle	(Abbey Sanders)	(U16) 4	5:23.39	9.00 +21.81
4	24.03	Hunter Valley Grammar 3	(Abbey Allomes)	(U16) 5	5:26.69	3.30 +25.11

Newcastle University Boat Club Regatta

Sunday, 8 October 2017

Race 19 Women's Masters Double Scull						Division 1		
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	25.06	Newcastle 2	(Fearon,Sanders)	(D)	2	4:56.54	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	25.08	Newcastle 4	(Dadd,Watson)	(C)	5	5:07.14	4	10.60 +10.60
3	25.02	Endeavour 1	(Whiteley,Trescott)	(D)	3	5:16.32	GO	9.18 +19.78
4	25.03	Endeavour 2	(Wooderson,McShane)	(D)	1	5:41.01	GO	24.69 +44.47
	25.01	Central Coast	(Beileiter,Fitzgerald)	(C)	4	SCRATCHED		

Race 20 Women's Masters Double Scull						Division 2		
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	25.04	Lake Macquarie	(Campbell,Wiltshire)	(F)	3	5:17.72	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	25.05	Newcastle 1	(Brown,Wallace)	(E)	4	5:27.58	6	9.86 +9.86
3	25.07	Newcastle 3	(Kemp,Eley-Smith)	(F)	2	5:52.99	GO	25.41 +35.27

Race 21 Men's Masters Single Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	27.04	Manning River	(Colin Broos)	(E)	2	5:16.75	23	0.00 +0.00
2	27.02	Drummoyne	(Gabriel Haythornthwaite)	(D)	4	5:21.81	28	5.06 +5.06
3	27.06	Newcastle Uni	(Anthony Mujic)	(A)	6	5:28.14	37	6.33 +11.39
4	27.05	Newcastle	(Samuel Newman)	(A)	5	5:36.42	37	8.28 +19.67
5	27.03	Endeavour 1	(Luke Budworth)	(D)	3	5:56.02	28	19.60 +39.27
6	27.01	Central Coast	(Michael Lane)	(H)	1	5:58.70	GO	2.68 +41.95

Race 22 Men's D Grade Double Scull						Division 1		
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	28.04	Hunter Valley Grammar 1	(Redhead,Crawford)	(D)	4	4:34.04		0.00 +0.00
2	28.01	Endeavour 1	(Percival*,Scales)	(D)	5	4:37.72		3.68 +3.68
3	28.05	Hunter Valley Grammar/U...	(Caslick,Rudge)	(D)	2	5:22.95		45.23 +48.91
	28.02	Endeavour 2	(McConville,Hearn)	(D)	3	SCRATCHED		

*substitute

Race 23 Men's D Grade Double Scull						Division 2		
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	28.08	Hunter Valley Grammar 3	(Patton,Vickery)	(D)	4	5:29.84		0.00 +0.00
2	28.07	Hunter Valley Grammar 2	(Moffitt,Hunt)	(D)	2	5:47.72		17.88 +17.88
3	28.03	Endeavour 3	(Taylor,McConville*)	(D)	3	5:54.70		6.98 +24.86
4	28.06	Newcastle	(Kemp,Croker)	(D)	5	6:02.53		7.83 +32.69

*substitute

Race 24 Men's C Grade Coxed/Coxless Four						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	29.01	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Bowman,Sands,Patton,Jeffries,c:Glascok)	(D)	3	4:10.01		0.00 +0.00
2	29.02	Newcastle	(Lewis,Gresham,Patey,Pacey*,c:Sanders)	(D)	4	4:11.22		1.21 +1.21

*substitute

Race 25 Mens U17/U19/Open Single Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	1750M	Margins	
1	31.05	Newcastle 1	(Benjamin Homer)	(Opn)	5	6:59.52		0.00 +0.00
2	31.03	Manning River	(Hugh McLeod)	(Opn)	4	7:11.36		11.84 +11.84
3	31.01	Endeavour	(Jack Davey)	(U19)	3	7:50.77		39.41 +51.25
4	31.02	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Isaac Shepherd)	(U17)	2	7:57.70		6.93 +58.18
5	31.04	Newcastle	(Remy Keats)	(U17)	1	8:14.66		16.96 +75.14

Race 26 Women's Open Coxed/Coxless Four						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	1750M	Margins	
1	33.02	Newcastle Uni	(Lindsay,Frost,Lutken,Ball,c:Bond)		4	9:12.53		0.00 +0.00
2	33.01	Newcastle	(Sanders,Harcombe,Watson,Dadd,c:Eley-Smith)		3	9:27.63		15.10 +15.10

Race 27 Women's C Grade Quad Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	34.02	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Lewis,Dockrill,McAllister,Redhead)	(C)	3	4:53.87		0.00 +0.00
2	34.01	Central Coast/Endeavour	(Whiteley,Maher,Wooderson,Hull)	(D)	4	5:22.20		28.33 +28.33

Newcastle University Boat Club Regatta

Sunday, 8 October 2017

Race 28 Women's D Grade Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	35.04	Newcastle Uni	(Coby Burkill)	(D)	4	5:35.03	0.00	+0.00
2	35.01	Endeavour 1	(Rebecca Davey)	(D)	3	5:58.11	23.08	+23.08
3	35.02	Endeavour 2	(Diana Trescott)	(D)	5	6:19.86	21.75	+44.83
4	35.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Abbey Allomes)	(D)	2	6:25.88	6.02	+50.85

Race 29 Womens Under 15/16 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	36.02	Hunter Valley Grammar 1	(Friis,Baker)	(U15)	2	5:06.09	0.00	+0.00
2	36.04	Hunter Valley Grammar 3	(Allomes,Abrams)	(U16)	4	5:12.10	6.01	+6.01
3	36.03	Hunter Valley Grammar 2	(Lidbury,Cockbain)	(U15)	1	5:48.85	36.75	+42.76
4	36.01	Endeavour	(Nikolas,Percival)	(U16)	5	5:59.68	10.83	+53.59
5	36.05	Newcastle	(Harcombe,Sanders)	(U16)	3	6:16.15	16.47	+70.06

Race 30 Mixed Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	38.02	Newcastle	(Homer,Newman,Sanders,Fearon)		4	4:09.56	0.00	+0.00
2	38.01	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Randell,Bowman,Jeffries,Redhead)		3	4:12.98	3.42	+3.42

Race 31 Mens Under 15/16 Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	39.04	Hunter Valley Grammar 4	(Ben Vickery)	(U16)	4	5:05.59	0.00	+0.00
2	39.06	Hunter Valley Grammar 6	(Finley Moffitt)	(U16)	6	5:13.23	7.64	+7.64
3	39.01	Hunter Valley Grammar 1	(James Patton)	(U15)	3	5:25.16	11.93	+19.57
4	39.05	Hunter Valley Grammar 5	(Gilbert Hunt)	(U16)	5	5:32.64	7.48	+27.05
5	39.02	Hunter Valley Grammar 2	(Nikolai Crawford)	(U15)	2	5:33.11	0.47	+27.52
6	39.03	Hunter Valley Grammar 3	(Josh Redhead)	(U15)	1	5:48.56	15.45	+42.97

Race 32 Men's Masters Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	40.01	Endeavour 1	(Donza,Budworth)	(D)	4	5:19.64	40	0.00 +0.00
2	40.05	Newcastle 1	(Baker,McLeod)	(H)	1	5:28.04	13	8.40 +8.40
3	40.03	Endeavour 3	(Vaughan,Percival)	(D)	6	5:39.75	40	11.71 +20.11
4	40.02	Endeavour 2	(Cook,Redhead)	(D)	5	5:51.61	40	11.86 +31.97
5	40.04	Endeavour/Central Coast	(Patmore,Atkins*)	(I)	2	5:55.79	GO	4.18 +36.15
6	40.06	Newcastle 2	(Laird,Kemp)	(G)	3	6:10.47	22	14.68 +50.83

*substitute

Race 33 Men's C Grade Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	42.03	Newcastle	(Henry,Patey,Gresham,Lewis,c:Sanders)	(C)	2	4:03.23	0.00	+0.00
2	42.02	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Jeffries,Rudge,Patton,Sands)	(C)	3	4:10.38	7.15	+7.15
3	42.01	Endeavour	(Taylor,Scales,Job,Bond)	(D)	4	4:27.77	17.39	+24.54

Race 34 Mens A / B Grade Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1750M	Margins	
1	43.03	Newcastle	(Remy Keats)	(C)	3	8:25.97	0.00	+0.00
2	43.01	Drummoyne	(Gabriel Haythornthwaite)	(D)	4	8:36.27	10.30	+10.30

Race 35 Mens U17/U19/Open Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1750M	Margins	
1	44.01	Endeavour	(Davey,Weatherall)	(U19)	4	7:31.62	0.00	+0.00
2	44.02	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Shepherd,Bowman)	(U17)	3	7:51.37	19.75	+19.75

Race 36 Women's C Grade Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	47.01	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Caitlin McAllister)	(C)	4	NTT	0.00	+0.00
2	47.02	Newcastle	(Phoebe Sanders)	(C)	3			NTT

Newcastle University Boat Club Regatta

Sunday, 8 October 2017

Race 37 Women's D Grade Double Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	48.03	Hunter Valley Grammar	(Allomes,Abrams)	(D)	4	Ntt	0.00	+0.00
2	48.01	Endeavour 1	(Maher,Davey)	(D)	1		24.25	+24.25
3	48.04	Newcastle 1	(Dadd,Sanders)	(D)	2		0.49	+24.74
4	48.02	Endeavour 2	(Nikolas,Percival)	(D)	5		31.19	+55.93
5	48.05	Newcastle 2	(Redpath,Harcombe)	(D)	3		31.89	+87.82

Race 38 Women's Under 15 Coxed Quad Scull						Final			
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	49.01	Hunter Valley Grammar (Friis,Lidbury,Cockbain,Baker,c:Allomes)				3	8:26.64	0.00	+0.00
2	49.02	Upper Hunter/Hunter Val... (Manwarring,McDonald,Goldfinch*,O'Regan,c:Caslick)				4	8:53.73	27.09	+27.09
								*substitute	

Race 39 Women's Masters Quad Scull						Final			
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	50.03	Lake Macquarie/Newcastle	(Brennan,Campbell,Brown,Wiltshire)	(F)	2	Ntt	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	50.02	Endeavour	(Whiteley,Trescott,Wooderson,McShane)	(D)	5		11		Ntt
3	50.01	Central Coast	(Beileiter,Fitzgerald,O'Neill,Lane)	(D)	4		11		Ntt
4	50.04	Newcastle	(Eley-Smith,Kemp,Cook,Wallace)	(E)	3		6		Ntt

Race 40 Mixed Coxed Four						Final			
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	51.02	Hunter Valley Grammar 2	(Randell,Redhead,Bowman,Jeffries,c:Allomes)		4	NTT		0.00	+0.00
2	51.01	Hunter Valley Grammar 1	(Dockrill,Lewis,Shepherd,Sands,c:Glascok)		3			9.51	+9.51
3	51.03	Newcastle 2	(Dadd,Watson,Henry,Cronin,c:Keats)		5			12.07	+21.58